EC Declaration of Conformity
Manufacture’s name and address: TECE GmbH
 Hollefeldstraße 57
 D-48282 Emsdetten
Product: TECEfloor room thermostat
Type designation: 77410030 / RT-A 230 V
 77410031 / RT-A 230 V – HK
 77410032 / RT-A 24 V
 77410033 / RT-A 24 V – HK
 77410034 / RT-D 230 V Standard
 77410035 / RT-D 230 V Control
 77410036 / RT-D 24 V Standard
 77410037 / RT-D 24 V Control
The designated product is in conformity with European Directive:
 2014/30/EU (including amendments)
„Directive of the European Parliament and of the Council on the harmonisation of the laws of the
Member States relating to electromagnetic compatibility“
 2014/35/EU (including amendments)
„Directive of the European Parliament and of the Council on the harmonisation of the laws of the
Member States relating to the making available on the market of electrical equipment designed for
use within certain voltage limits“
 2011/65/EU (including amendments)
„Directive of the European Parliament and of the Council on the restriction of the use of certain
hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment“
Full compliance with the standards listed below proves the conformity of the designated product with the
provisions of the above mentioned EC Directive:
 DIN EN 60730-1:2012-10
 DIN EN 60730-2-9:2011-07
 DIN EN 50419:2006-06
 Emsdetten, 12.01.2016 _______________________ _________________________________________
 Place, date  Michael Freitag, Managing director TECE GmbH